Kosciusko County Geographic Information Systems Request Form

| Requested by | | | | Date | |
|---|------------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------------|-----------|
| Address | | | | | |
| City | | | | | |
| Phone | | | | Fax | |
| Requesting: Plots | Data | | | | |
| Describe request in detail services requested, date no | | or maps, precise | e area neec | led, size, scale, forma | ats etc., |
| Chandand Man Color | | | | | |
| Standard Map Sales 11x17 map - \$5.00 | 24x36 m | ap - \$15.00 | Cust | om 24x36 - \$25.00 | |
| Additional Map Charges - | - 2 Foot contour | rs or Lidar poin | t elevation | data | |
| Square Mile - \$50.00 | Square | Quarter Mile - \$2 | 25.00 | | |
| Large Data Sales The charges are as follows: \$10.00 per square mile, or p centerlines) \$50.00 per square mile or \$ | _ | | | | |
| Check the Data categories Aerial Photography | you want: | Parcels | | | |
| Hydrography (water fea | atures) | Transportation | | | |
| Soils | | 2 Foot Contours | s or Lidar F | oint elevation data | |
| Select Data Format: | | | | | |
| Vector Data (line work) | Ra | ster Data (Aeria | al Photogra | aphy) | |
| SHP (ArcView) | | TIFF with worl | ld files | | |
| \neg | | | | | |
| DXF (AutoCad) | | | | | |
| DXF (AutoCad) | Koso | ciusko County U | Jse Only | | |
| Request Received By | | | | Date Received | |
| Request Received By | | | Da | e Completed | |

Geographic Data Disclaimer and Copyright Notice

The Board of Commissioners of Kosciusko County, State of Indiana, disclaim any responsibility for the accuracy or correctness of the data, even though the data has been tested for accuracy and is being used for various Geographic Information System (GIS) activities. THE FOREGOING DISCLAIMER IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND/OR ANY OTHER TYPE WHETHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. In no event shall the Kosciusko County Commissioners or Kosciusko County become liable to users of the data, or any other party , for any loss or damages, consequential or otherwise, including but not limited to time, money, or goodwill, arising from the use, operation or modification of the data. In using the data, users further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Kosciusko County Commissioners and Kosciusko County for any and all liability of any nature arising out of or resulting from the lack of accuracy or correctness of the data, or use of the data.

To assist Kosciusko County in the maintenance of the data, users shall provide the Kosciusko County GIS Director, at the address shown below, information concerning errors or discrepancies found in using the data.

Kosciusko County GIS Director, GIS Department, Kosciusko County Courthouse, 100 W. Center St., Suite 304, Warsaw, IN 46580.

Any GIS database materials delivered are pursuant to the provisions of Indiana Code 5-14-3-3(e), no person other than those authorized by the county may reproduce, store, grant access, deliver, or sell any information obtained from any department or office of the County to any other person, partnership or corporation. In addition, any person who receives information from the county shall not be permitted to use any mailing lists, addresses, or databases for the purpose of selling, advertising, or soliciting the purchase of merchandise, goods, services, or to sell, loan, give away, or otherwise deliver the information obtained by the request to any other person.

This form shall be governed by the laws of Indiana, where any litigation arising hereunder shall take place. The undersigned represents that he or she is authorized to execute this map request form on behalf of the recipient of the GIS database materials delivered pursuant to this form.